MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Box 370

Moose Factory, ON, POL 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222 Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 35th Annual Mamowihitowin

Resolution No. 2021-11-16

Attawapiskat First Nation

Moved by: Chief Robert Nakogee Fort Albany First Nation WHEREAS Mushkegowuk relies on policing services provided by Nishnawbe Aski Policing Services; and

Support for Expanded NAPS Services

Kashechewan First Nation

WHEREAS the incidence of drug and alcohol related crime is on the rise in our communities; and

Fort Albany First Nation Seconded by: Chief Gaius Wesley Kashechewan First Nation

Carried

WHEREAS the incidence of domestic violence is on the rise; and

Moose Cree First Nation

WHEREAS mental health issues are at crisis levels and the policing response to crisis has increased;

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on November 24, 2021

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk fully supports Nishnawbe Aski Police Service as they enhance and expand their programming services for the Mushkegowuk First Nation communities they serve;

Missanabie Cree First Nation

Chapleau Cree

First Nation

Rebecca Friday, Deputy Grand Chief BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk encourages NAPS support on Resolution 2017-09-17 (Task Force for Healthier Communities)

November 24, 2021 Sault Ste. Marie, ON